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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. ) 18-21
CODE SUBTITLE B: AIR POLLUTION) (Rulemaking — Air)
APPEARANCE

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters an Appearance on behalf of the
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

By: _/s/ Dana Vetterhoffer
Dana Vetterhoffer
Deputy General Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel
Dana.Vetterhoffer@illinois.gov

DATED: March 23, 2018

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM.
CODE SUBTITLE B: AIR POLLUTION

18-21
(Rulemaking — Air)

N N N N

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, an attorney, affirm that | have served the attached ILLINOIS EPA’s
APPEARANCE of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Attorney in the matter
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE SUBTITLE B: AIR POLLUTION, upon the
following person(s) by e-mailing it to the e-mail address(es) indicated below:

TO:

Don Brown, Clerk Nancy J. Tikalsky

Illinois Pollution Control Board Attorney General's Office

State of Illinois Center 69 West Washington Street

100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601
Don.Brown@Illinois.Gov ntikalsky@atg.state.il.us

Office of the General Counsel Jason James - Hearing Officer
Eric Lohrenz Illinois Pollution Control Board
Illinois Dept. of Natural Resources State of Illinois Center

1 Natural Resources Way 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Springfield, Illinois 62702 Chicago, Ilinois 60601
eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov Jason.James@illinois.gov

Tetyana Rabczak - Hearing Officer
llinois Pollution Control Board
State of Illinois Center

100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Ilinois 60601
Tetyana.Rabczak@illinois.gov

I affirm that my e-mail address is charles.matoesian@illinois.gov; the number of pages in the e-
mail transmission is 5; and the e-mail transmission took place today before 5:00 p.m. If you
prefer service by mail, please contact me and a copy will be mailed to you.
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY

By:_/s/ Charles E. Matoesian
Charles E. Matoesian
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel
Charles.Matoesian@illinois.gov

DATED: March 23, 2018
1021 N. Grand Ave. East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544


mailto:Charles.Matoesian@illinois.gov



